COURT

VACANCIES IN THE FEDERAL JUDICIARY
(Article IIl Judges only)

05/01/84

VACANCY CREATED BY

Second Circuit

NY(S)
NY(S)
vT

Lasker, Morris E.
Pollack, Milton
Holden, James

Fourth Circuit

CCA

Butzner, John D.

Fifth Circuit

LACE)
LA(W)
MS(S)
TX(E)

Cassibry, Fred J.
Davis, W. Eugene
Russell, Dan M.
Fisher, Joe J.

Sixth Circuit

MICE)

Harvey, James

Seventh Circuit

IL(ND

Flaum, Joel M.

Ninth Circuit

AZ

AZ

CA(N)
CA(C)
CA(C)
CA(C)
CA(S)

Copple, William P.
Cordova, Valdemar
Schnacke, Robert H.
Kelleher, Robert
Lucas, Malcolm M.
Lydick, Lawrence T.
Turrentine, Howard

D.C. Circuit

DC

Green, June L.

Federal Circuit

REASON

Retired
Retired
Retired

Retired

Retired
Elevated
Retired
Retired

Retired

Elevated

Retired
Disability
Retired
Retired
Resigned
Retired
Retired

Retired

VACANCY
_DATE

10/03/83
09/29/83
01/29/84

11/01/82

03/15/84
12/09/83
10/25/83
01/30/84

03/31/84

05/04/83

11/30/83
04/20/84
12/31/83
03/05/83
04/06/84

'03/01/84

01/22/84

01/15/84

NOMINEE

Walker, Jr., John M.
Leisure, Peter K.
Billings, Jr., Franklin s

Wilkinson, I1I, James H.

Livaudais, Jr., Marcel
Dehu, Jr., John M.
Lee, Tom S.

Hall, Jr., Sam B.

Suhrheinrich, Richard F.

Rovner, Ilana Diamond

Rosenblatt, Paul G.
Broomfield, Robert C.
Legge, Charles A.
Stotler, Alicemarie H.
Rea, William J.
Ideman, James M.
Brewster, Rudi M.

Sporkin, Stanley

Page 1

NOMINATION

DATE

06/25/85
05/25/84
05/25/84

01/30/84

06/19/84
05/15/84
05/15/84
04/17/85

09/06/84

06/19/84

05/15/84
05/15/85
06/19/84
04/04/84
05/24/84
05/24/84
05/24/84

04/05/85
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VACANCY NOMINATION
COURT VACANCY CREATED BY REASON DATE NOMINEE DATE
CCA Kunzi, Robert Deceased 02/21/82 Bissell, Jean Galloway 05/24/84
International Trade
Boe, Nils A. Retired 04/30/84 Tsoucalas, Nicholas 09/11/85
Landis, Frederick Retired 12/31/83 Aquilino, Jr., Thomas J. 02/25/85
Newman, Bernard Retired 12/31/83 DiCarlo, Dominick L. 05/25/84

VACANCIES

Courts of Appeals: 2

District Courts: 17

Supreme Court: 0

Court of International Trade: 3

TOTAL VACANCIES: 22

NOMINEES PENDING

Courts of Appeals: 12

District Courts: 25

Supreme Court: 0

Court of International Trade: 0

TOTAL NOMINEES PENDING: 37



